
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5
ANSWERED ON:05.07.2004
TRUST FOR MANAGEMENT OF TEMPLE AND SHRINES
Chandel Shri Suresh

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to form a trust for the management of Ghate Mehndipur Balaji Temple in Rajasthan, Badrinath, Kedarnath and Gomukh Shrines on the lines of Vaishno Devi trust; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)(SMT. RENUKA CHOWDHURY)

(a): No, Sir

(b): Does not arise.
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